Date
16-Aug-24
|6-Aug-24
17-Aug-24
23-Aug-24

6-Sep-24

25-Sep-24
9-Oct-24

22-Oct-24
24-Oct-24
25-Oct-24
28-Oct-24
4-Nov-24

4-Nov-24
5-Nov-24
5-Nov-24

7-Nov-24

7-Nov-24

8-Nov-24
8-Nov-24
8-Nov-24
| [-Nov-24
| 3-Nov-24
| 4-Nov-24
| 4-Nov-24
| 5-Nov-24
| 5-Nov-24
19-Nov-24
20-Nov-24
21-Nov-24
21-Nov-24
25-Nov-24
3-Dec-24
5-Dec-24
6-Dec-24
6-Dec-24
10-Dec-24
| I-Dec-24
| 1-Dec-24
12-Dec-24
18-Dec-24
19-Dec-24
19-Dec-24
20-Dec-24
23-Dec-24

First Semester Events

Event

TK Meet & Greet

Kinder Meet & Greet

Classroom Placement Pick-Up

Back to School Rally

Grandparents Lunch on the Lawn
Wildcat Buddy Training

5th Grade Field Trip to Kearney Park
TK/Kinder Pumpkin Patch Field Trip
Fall Sports District Championships
Fall Sports Cross Area Games

Red Ribbon Week

Fall Elementary Choral Festival - 5t & 6% Grade
Winter Sports Practices Start

Oral Interp Practices Start
Multicultural Night

First Thursday Fun - Super Hero Day
Canned Food Drive Starts

Ist Quarter Upper Grade Field Trip

3rd Grade Academic Awards

4th - 6t Grade Athletic/Academic Awards
Veterans Day ** NO SCHOOL **
Cookie Dough Pick-Up

Rm. 3 & Rm. 6 CWV Soccer Clinic
Clovis West Area Basketball Shoot Out
Donuts w/Dudes

6t Grade Yearbook Picture

CW Area Orchestra Winter Concert
CW Area Band Winter Concert
Drama Parent Information Meeting
SART/IDAC Meeting

Thanksgiving Break

Drama Auditions

First Thursday Fun - Wear Red & Green
Winter Sports Pictures

Home Game vs Maple Creek

VOPC Holiday Store Opens

Ride your Bike to School

SSC/ELAC Meeting

Winter Program

Cheer Holiday Party

Winter Parties

Valley Oak @ Pinedale

Pajama Day

Winter Break Starts

Time
8:00 AM
9:00 AM
5:00 AM
1:00 PM

Lunch Time

8:30 AM
8:45 AM
8:30 AM
1:30 PM
2:15PM

During School

| 1:45 AM
2:45 PM
7:15AM
5:30 PM

8:30 AM
1:00 PM
1:30 PM

1:30 PM
8:40 AM
1:00 PM
7:00 AM
8:00 AM
6:00 PM
6:00 PM
5:30 PM
6:00 PM

3:45 PM

10:30 AM
2:00 PM

7:30 AM
7:30 AM
6:00 PM
3:30 PM

During School

2:00 PM

Place

Kl

MPR

MPR

MPR
Amphiteather
Clovis West
Kearney Park
Sweet Thistle Farm
Buchanan
TBD

Valley Oak

Clovis North
Valley Oak
MPR

MPR

United Skates
MPR
MPR

MPR
Clovis West
Clovis West
MPR

Clovis West
Clovis West
MPR
MPR

MPR

Valley Oak

Valley Oak
Library
Woodward Lakes
Lab

Valley Oak

MPR

Valley Oak
Pinedale
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