## First Semester Events

	E	<b>-</b> •	DI
Date	Event	Time	Place
16-Aug-24	TK Meet & Greet	8:00 AM	KI
16-Aug-24	Kinder Meet & Greet	9:00 AM	MPR
17-Aug-24	Classroom Placement Pick-Up	5:00 AM	MPR
23-Aug-24	Back to School Rally	1:00 PM	MPR
6-Sep-24	Grandparents Lunch on the Lawn	Lunch Time	Amphiteather
25-Sep-24	Wildcat Buddy Training	8:30 AM	Clovis West
9-Oct-24	5 <sup>th</sup> Grade Field Trip to Kearney Park	8:45 AM	Kearney Park
22-Oct-24	TK/Kinder Pumpkin Patch Field Trip	8:30 AM	Sweet Thistle Farm
24-Oct-24	Fall Sports District Championships	I:30 PM	Buchanan
25-Oct-24	Fall Sports Cross Area Games	2:15 PM	TBD
28-Oct-24	Red Ribbon Week	During School	Valley Oak
4-Nov-24	Fall Elementary Choral Festival - 5th & 6th Grade	11:45 AM	Clovis North
4-Nov-24	Winter Sports Practices Start	2:45 PM	Valley Oak
5-Nov-24	Oral Interp Practices Start	7:15 AM	MPR
5-Nov-24	Multicultural Night	5:30 PM	MPR
7-Nov-24	First Thursday Fun - Super Hero Day		
7-Nov-24	Canned Food Drive Starts		
8-Nov-24	I <sup>st</sup> Quarter Upper Grade Field Trip	8:30 AM	United Skates
8-Nov-24	3 <sup>rd</sup> Grade Academic Awards	I:00 PM	MPR
8-Nov-24	4 <sup>th</sup> - 6 <sup>th</sup> Grade Athletic/Academic Awards	1:30 PM	MPR
II-Nov-24	Veterans Day ** NO SCHOOL **		
13-Nov-24	Cookie Dough Pick-Up	1:30 PM	MPR
14-Nov-24	Rm. 3 & Rm. 6 CW Soccer Clinic	8:40 AM	Clovis West
14-Nov-24	Clovis West Area Basketball Shoot Out	I:00 PM	Clovis West
15-Nov-24	Donuts w/Dudes	7:00 AM	MPR
15-Nov-24	6 <sup>th</sup> Grade Yearbook Picture	8:00 AM	
19-Nov-24	CW Area Orchestra Winter Concert	6:00 PM	Clovis West
20-Nov-24	CW Area Band Winter Concert	6:00 PM	Clovis West
	Drama Parent Information Meeting	5:30 PM	MPR
21-Nov-24		6:00 PM	MPR
25-Nov-24	Thanksgiving Break		
3-Dec-24	Drama Auditions	3:45 PM	MPR
5-Dec-24	First Thursday Fun - Wear Red & Green		
6-Dec-24	Winter Sports Pictures	10:30 AM	Valley Oak
6-Dec-24	Home Game vs Maple Creek	2:00 PM	Valley Oak
10-Dec-24	VOPC Holiday Store Opens		Library
II-Dec-24	Ride your Bike to School	7:30 AM	, Woodward Lakes
II-Dec-24		7:30 AM	Lab
12-Dec-24	5	6:00 PM	Valley Oak
18-Dec-24	5	3:30 PM	MPR
19-Dec-24		During School	Valley Oak
19-Dec-24		2:00 PM	Pinedale
20-Dec-24	, .	2.00111	. medule
23-Dec-24	• •		
ZJ-Det-ZT	TTILLE DI CAN JUAI LO		